AGENDA NOTES

Solicitation Name and No.	Helicopter Maintenance and Repair Service (Annual Contract with 2 options to Renew) ITB No. 20-101270
Procurement Agent	Michele L. Smith
Date Solicitation bid prices expires. (Indicate if vendor has agreed to extend bid date/prices. Include new date.)	December 2, 2020
Solicitation Name, Number and Contract Number of Expiring/Expired contract (If no previous contract, please indicate N/A)	Helicopter Maintenance and Repair Service (Annual Contract with 2 options to Renew) ITB No. 17-100865 Rotor Resources, LLC - CPA 1079637
Previous Contract Number, Contractor Name and Award Amount (Include increases and Total Award Amount)	Total Previous Awarded - \$1,250,000.00 \$400,000.00 – Initial Award \$400,000.00 – 1 st Renewal \$450,000.00 – 2 nd Renewal
Previous Amount Spent on Expiring/Expired Contract (If multiple award, List Amount Spent per Contract and include Total Amount Spent)	Total Previous Spent - \$865,000.00 \$360,000.00 – Initial Award \$155,000.00 – 1 st Renewal \$350,000.00 – 2 nd Renewal
Prime Contractor Information and LSBE – Subcontractor (Prime: Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Number years in business and Number of Years doing business with DeKalb County)	Rotor Resources, LLC (Prime) Leigh Caffrey, CEO Years in Business: 14 Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 14
(LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, Participation Percentage, Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of Work Provided and Number of years in business)	GFE approved by CPO.